GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:650
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Mahi Project in Rajasthan

Patel Shri Devji Mansingram

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the names of districts declared as dark zone in the country particularly Rajashthan, State-wise;

(b) whether the Government proposes to start Mahi Project in Rajasthan to cater the need of potable water and irrigation for the people and farmers living in Sirohi and Jalore region;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) the number of villages likely to be benefitted therefrom; and

(e) the steps taken to execute the project expeditiously?

Answer

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION
(PROF. SANWAR LAL JAT)

(a) Central Ground Water Board (CGWB) and State Ground Water Organizations jointly assess replenishable ground water resources of the Country periodically. As per the latest assessment (as on March 2011), out of 6607 assessment units (Firkas /Blocks/ Mandals /
Talukas / Districts) in the Country, 1071 units in 16 States and 2 UTs have been categorized as 'Over-exploited'. State/ UT-wise names of the districts and 'Over-Exploited' assessment units are given at Annexure.

(b) to (e) Mahi Bajaj Sagar Project (Multipurpose) in Rajasthan was approved by the Planning Commission in November 1971. The Project envisages supplying irrigation facility to 80, 000 Ha of CCA (Cultureable Command Area). The Project is benefiting drought prone and tribal areas of Banswara and Dungarpur districts of Rajasthan. The Project is under implementation by the State
Government.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply of Part(a) of Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No.650 answered on 23.7.2015 asked by Shridevji M. Patel, M.P. on Mahi Project in Rajasthan

LOCATION DETAILS OF OVER-EXPLOITED ASSESSMENT UNITS

MANDALS IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Sl. No. District Over-Exploited
1 Anantapur 1 Agali
2 Amadaguru

3 Amarapuram

4 Bathalapalli

5 Brahmasamudram
6 Gandlapenta

7 Hindupur

8 Kalyandurg

9 Kambadur

10 Kothacheruvu

11 Kundurpi

12 Lepakshi

13 Madakasira

14 Parigi

15 Peddapappur

16 Putlur

17 Rolla

18 Tadimarri

19 Tadipatri

20 Yadiki

21 Yellanur

2 Chittoor 1 Nindra
2 Pakala

3 Penumuru

4 Puthalapattu


5 R.C.Puram

6 Ramakuppam

7 Ramasamudram

8 S RPuram

9 Santhipuram

10 Thavanampalli

11 TirupathiA®

3 Kadapa 1 Pulivendula
2 Vemula

4 Krishna 1 Musunuru
5 Prakasam 1 Dornala
2 Giddaluru

3 Markapuram

4 Peddaraveedu

5 Racherla

6 Y.Palem

MANDALS IN TELENGANA
Sl. No. District Over-Exploited
1 Adilabad 1 Nirmal

2 Hyderabad 1 Hyderabad
3 Khammam 1 Tirumalalayapelm
4 Karimnagar 1 Bheemadevarapally
2 Chigurumamidi

3 Gangadhara

4 Husnabad

5 Kathalapur

6 Keshavapatnam

7 Kodimyal

8 Mallial

9 Medipally

10 Mustabad

11 Ramadugu

5 Medak 1 Chinnakodur

2 Dubbak

3 Hathnura

4 Kalher

5 Kondapak

6 Mirdoddi

7 Mulugu

8 Nanganur

9 Narsapur

10 Nyalkal

11 Raikode

12 Siddipet

13 Thoguta

14 Wargal

6 Nalgonda 1 Munugode

7 Nizamabad 1 Kamareddy
2 Sadashivanagar

3 Velpoor

8 Warangal 1 Bachannapet
2 Chennaraopet

3 Duggondi

4 Geesugonda

5 Jangaon

6 Kodakandla

7 Maddur_Wgl

8 Rayaparthy

9 Thorrur

10 Wardhannapet

BLOCKS IN CHHATTISGARH
Sl. No. District Over-exploited
1 Durg 1 Gurur

TEHSIL IN DELHI
Sl. No. District Over-exploited
1


Central 1 Karol Bagh

2 Pahar Ganj

2

East 1 Preet Vihar

2 Vivek Vihar

3

North 1 Kotwali

2 Sadar Bazar

4

North East 1 Seema Puri
2 Shahdara

5

North West 1 Model Town
2 Saraswati Vihar

6

South 1 Defence Colony
2 Hauz Khas

3 Kalkaiji

7

South West 1 Delhi Cantonment
2 Najafgarh

3 Vasant Vihar

8

West

1 Patel Nagar

2 Rajouri Garden

TALUKS IN GUJARAT
Sl. No. District Over-Exploited
1 Ahmedabad 1 City - Daskroi
3 Banaskantha 1 Deesa
2 Deodar

3 Dhanera

4 Kankrej

5 Tharad

6 Vadgam

4 Gandhinagar 1 Dehgam
2 Gandhinagar

3 Kalol

4 Mansa

5 Kachchh 1 Bhachau

2 Mandvi

6 Mahesana 1 Becharaiji
2 Kadi

3 Kheralu

4 Mahesana

5 Satlasan

6 Visanagar

7 Vijapur

8 Unjha

7 Patan 1 Chanasma

2 Patan

3 Sidhpur

BLOCKS IN HARYANA
Sl. No. District Over-Exploited
1

Ambala 1 Barara
2 Naraingarh

3 Saha

2

Fatehabad 1 Fatehabad
2 Ratia
3 Tohana


4 Jakhal
5 Bhuna
3

Bhiwani 1 Badra
2 Dadri-l

3 Kairu

4 Loharu

5 Siwani

4

Hissar 1 Narnaund
2 Hansi-ll

5

Gurgaon 1 Farukhnagar
2 Gurgaon

3 Pataudi

4 Sohna

6 Mewat 1 Tauru

7

Palwal 1 Hassanpur

2 Palwal

8

Jind 1 Alewa
2 Narwana

3 Safidon

4 Jind

9

Kaithal 1 Gulha
2 Kaithal

3 Kalyat

4 Pundri

5 Rajaund

10

Karnal

1 Assandh
2 Gharaunda
3 Indri

4 Karnal

5 Nilokheri

6 Nissang

11

Kurukshetra 1 Babain
2 Ladwa

3 Pehowa

4 Shahbad

5 Thaneswar

12

Mahendragarh 1 Ateli
2 Kanina

3 Mahendragarh

4 Nangal Chaudary
5 Narnaul


13

Panipat 1 Bapoli
2 Israna

3 Madlauda

4 Panipat

5 Samalkha

14

Rewari 1 Khol
2 Nahar

3 Rewari

4 Bawal

15

Sirsa 1 Ellenabad
2 Rania

3 Sirsa

4 Ns Chopta

5 Baraguda

6 Odhan

7 Dabwali

16

Sonepat 1 Ganaur
2 Rai

3 Sonepat

17

Yamunanagar
1 Chachrauli
2 Jagadhri

3 Mustafabad
4 Radour

5 Bilaspur

VALLEY IN HMACHAL PRADESH
Sl. no. District Over-exploited
1 Sirmaur 1 Kala Amb Valley

BLOCKS IN JHARKHAND

Sl. No. District Over-exploited

1 Dhanbad 1 Jharia

2 Dhanbad

2 E-Singhbhum 1 Jamshedpur Sadar
3 Godda 1 Godda

4 Ramgarh 1 Ramgarh

5 Ranchi 1 Kanke

TALUKAS IN KARNATAKA
S| No Districts Over-Exploited
1

Bagalkote 1 Badami (Command)
2 Badami (Non Command)
3 Bagalkote


4 Bagalkote
5 Hungund
6 Mudhol

2

Bangalore Rural 1 Devenhalli
2 Dodaballapur

3 Hoskote

4 Nelamangala

3

Bangalore Urban 1 Anekal
2 Bangalore East

3 Bangalore North

4 Bangalore South

4

Belgaum 1 Athani

2 Chikodi

3 Gokak

4 Hukkeri

5 Ramdurg (Command)

6 Ramdurg (Non Command)
7 Raybag

8 Saundatti

5 Bellary 1 H.B.Halli

6 Chamrajnagara 1 Gundlupet
7

Chikballapur

1 Chikballapur

2 Chintamani

3 Gauribidalur

4 Gudibanda

5 Sidlaghata

8 Chikmagalur 1 Kadur
9

Chitradurga

1 Challakere
2 Chitradurga
3 Hiriyur

4 Holalkere
10

Davangere

1 Channagiri
2 Davangere
3 Harpanahalli
4 Jagalur

11

Gadag

1 Gadag


2 Ron
12

Hassan

1 Arsikere

2 C RPatna

3 Holenarsipur
13

Kolar

1 Bangarpet
2 Kolar

3 Malur

4 Mulbagal

5 Srinivaspur
14

Koppal

1 Gangawati
2 Koppal

15

Mandya

1 Krishnarajpet

2 Malavalli

3 Mandya

4 Pandavapura

16 Mysore 1 Krishnrajanagara
17

Ramanagara

1 Kanakapura

2 Ranmanagara

18

Tumkur

1 Chicknayakanhalli
2 Koratagere

3 Madhugiri

4 Tiptur

5 Tumkur

6 Turuvekere

BLOCKS IN KERALA

Sl. No. District Over-Exploited
1 Palakkad 1 Chittoor

BLOCKS IN MADHYA PRADESH
Sl. No. District Over-Exploited

1 Barwani 1 Pansemal

2 Dewas 1 Dewas

2 Sonkutch

3 Dhar 1 Badnawar

2 Dhar

3 Dharampuri


4 Nalcha

4 Gwalior 1 Depalpur

5 Indore 2 Indore

3 Sanwer

6 Mandsaur 1 Mandsaur
2 Sitamau

7 Ratlam 1 Alote

2 Jaora

3 Piploda

4 Ratlam

8 Satna 1 Rampur Baghalan
9 Shajapur

1 Mohan Barodia

2 Nalkhera

3 Shujalpur

4 Susner

10 Ujjain

1 Badnagar

2 Ghatia

3 Ujjain

TALUKAS IN MAHARASHTRA
Sr.No. District Over-Exploited

1 Ahmednagar 1 Rahata

2

Amravati 1 Daryapur

2 Morshi

3 Warud

3 Buldhana 1 Jalgaon (Jamod)
4

Jalgaon 1 Raver

2 Yawal

5 Nashik 1 Deola

6 Sangli 1 Miraj

7 Solapur 1 Malshiras

BLOCKS IN PUNJAB
SI.No District Over-Exploited
1

Amritsar 1 Ajnala
2 Chogawan

3 Harsha China
4 Jandiala

5 Majitha

6 Rayya

7 Tarsika

8 Verka

2

Barnala 1 Barnala
2 Mahal Kalan

3 Sehna

3

Bathinda 1 Phul

2 Maur

3 Bathinda

4

Faridkot 1 Faridkot
2 Kot Kapura

5


Fatehgarh Sahib 1 Khera
2 Sirhind

3 Amloh

4 Bassi Pathana

5 Khamanon

6

Ferozepur 1 Fazilka
2 Ferozpur

3 Ghall Khurd

4 Guru Har Sahai

5 Jalalabad

6 Makhu

7 Mamdot

8 Zira

7

Gurdaspur 1 Batala
2 Fatehgarh Churian
3 Kahnuwan

4 Kalanaur

5 Qadian

6 Sri Hargobindpur
7 Dera Baba Nanak
8 Dhariwal

8

Hoshiarpur 1 Dasuya
2 Garhsahnkar

3 Hazipur

4 Tanda

9

Jalandhar 1 Adampur
2 Bhogpur

3 Rurka Kalan

4 Jalandhar-East
5 Jalandhar-West
6 Lohian

7 Nakodar

8 Nur Mahal

9 Phillaur

10 Shahkot

10

Kapurthala 1 Nadala
2 Dhilwan

3 Kapurthala

4 Phagwara

5 Sultanpur Lodhi

11


Ludhiana 1 Dehlon
2 Doraha

3 Jagraon

4 Khanna

5 Ludhiana

6 Mangat

7 Pakhowal

8 Raikot

9 Samrala

10 Sidhwan Bet
11 Sudhar

12

Mansa

1 Bhikhi

2 Budhlada
3 Jhunir

4 Mansa

5 Sardulgarh
13

Moga 1 Bagha Purana

2 Dharamkot (Kot Isa Khan)
3 Moga |

4 Moga li

5 Nihal Singh Wala

14

Nawan Shahr 1 Aur
2 Nawan Shahr

3 Banga

15

Patiala 1 Bhuner Heri
2 Ghanaur

3 Nabha

4 Patiala

5 Rajpura

6 Samana

7 Sanaur

8 Patran

16

Ropar 1 Chamkaur Sahib
2 Morinda

3 Nurpur Bedi

17

Mohali 1 Dera Bassi

2 Kharar

18


Sangrur 1 Ahmedgarh
2 Andana

3 Bhiwanigarh

4 Dhuri

5 Lehraghaga

6 Maler Kotla

7 Sangrur

8 Sherpur

9 Sunam

19

Tarn Taran

1 Bhikhiwind

2 Chola Sahib

3 Gandiwind

4 Khadur Sahib

5 Naushehra Panuan
6 Patti

7 Tarn Taran

8 Valtoha

BLOCKS IN TAMIL NADU
SI.No District Over-Exploited
1 Ariyalur 1 Suthamalli

2

Chennai 1 Egmore - Nungambakkam--I
2 Egmore - Nungambakkam--li
3 Egmore - Nungambakkam--lii
4 Egmore - Nungambakkam-iv
5 Kottai - Thondiarpet-I

6 Kottai - Thondiarpet-li

7 Kottai - Thondiarpet-lii

8 Kottai - Thondiarpet-lv

9 Mambalam - Guindy-I

10 Mambalam - Guindy-li

11 Mambalam - Guindy-lii

12 Mambalam - Guindy-Iv

13 Mylapore - Tiruvallikeni--I

14 Mylapore - Tiruvallikeni--li

15 Mylapore - Tiruvallikeni--lii

16 Mylapore - Tiruvallikeni--v

17 Purasawalkam - Perambur-|
18 Purasawalkam - Perambur-li
19 Purasawalkam - Perambur-lii
20 Purasawalkam - Perambur-lv


Coimbatore 1 Annur(N)
2 Anupparpalayam
3 Coimbatore South
4 Ganapathi

5 Karumathampatti
6 Kinathukatavu

7 Kolarpatti

8 Kovilpalayam

9 Perianaickenpalayam
10 Perianegamam
11 Perur

12 Pollachi(N)

13 Pollachi(S)

14 Ramapattinam
15 Selakkarichal

16 Singanallur

17 Sulur

18 Thondamuthur
19 Thudialur

20 Vadachittur

21 Varapatti

4

Cuddalore 1 Kammapuram(E)
2 Kammapuram(W)

3 Pennadam

4 Retty Chavadi

5 Thiruvanthipuram

6 Umangalam

7 Virudhachalam (S)

5

Dharmapuri 1 Bommidi
2 Indur

3 Kadathur

4 Kambainallur


5 Karimangalam
6 Marandahalli

7 Palacode

8 Palayam

9 Papparapatty
10 Pennagaram
11 Perumbalai
12 Pulikarai

13 Thenkaraikottai
14 Vellichandai
6

Dindigul

1 Ayyampalayam
2 Batlagundu

3 Chinnakkampatti
4 Chinnalpatti

5 Devathur

6 Eriodu

7 Kallimanthayam
8 Kottanatham

9 Kovilur

10 Nilakottai

11 Oddanchathram
12 Palakkanoothu
13 Palayam

14 Puliyurnatham
15 Reddiarchatram
16 Sanarpatti

17 Silvathur

18 Thoppampatti

19 Vadamadurai

20 Vedasandur

21 Viruveedu

7 Erode 1 Bhavanisagar
2 Chennimalai

3 Elathur

4 Erode East

5 Erode North

6 Kodumudi

7 Modakurichi

8 Nambiyur

9 Perundurai

10 Punjaipuliampatti
11 Vellode

8 Kancheepuram 1 Govindhavadi
2 L.Endathur

3 Orathi

4 Sirukaveripakkam
5 Thiruppu Kuzhi

6 Walajabad

9 Karur 1 K.Paramathy
2 Kadavur

3 Mailampatti

4 Pallapatti


5 Pugalur

6 Thennilai

7 Thoranakalpatti

8 Vangal

9 Velliyanai

10 Krishnagiri 1 Alapatti
2 Bargur

3 Guruparapalli

4 Kallavi

5 Krishnagiri

6 Mathur

7 Palepalli

8 Pochampalli

9 Samalpatti

10 Samarapatti

11 Singarapettai

12 Uthangarai

13 Veppanapalli

11 Madurai 1 Usilampatti
2 Uthappanaickanur
3 Muduvarpatti

4 Palamedu

12 Nagapattinam 1 Kariyapattinam
2 Kuttalam

3 Manganallur

4 Mayiladuthurai

5 Melaiyur

6 Palaiyur

7 Pattavarthi

8 Puthur

9 Sembanarkoil

10 Thiruvilaiyattam

11 Vaitheeswaran Kaoil
13 Namakkal 1 Erumaipatti
2 Kalappanaikanpatti
3 Mallasamudram

4 Mangalapuram

5 Mohanur

6 Mullukurichi

7 Nallipalayam

8 Nallur

9 Namagiripettai

10 Namakkal

11 Paramathi

12 Puduchatram

13 Rasipuram

14 Sellappampatti

15 Senthamagalam
16 Vaiyappamalai

17 Valaiyapatti

18 Vennandur

14 Perambalur 1 Chettikulam
2 Kurumbalur

3 Pasumbalur

4 Perambalur

5 Valikandapuram

15 Salem 1 Attur

2 Edappadi

3 Ermapuram

4 Gangavalli

5 Kadayampatti

6 Karippatti

7 Kattukkottai

8 Konganapuram

9 Malliyakarai

10 Mecheri

11 Nangavalli

12 Omalur

13 Palamalai

14 Panamarathuppatti
15 Pethanaickanpalayam


16 Poolampatti

17 Salem_Town

18 Sankari East

19 Sankari West

20 Semmandappatti
21 Suramangalam
22 Thalaivasal

23 Tharamangalam
24 Thirumalaigiri

25 Valasaiyur

26 Vazhappadi

27 Veerapandi

28 Vembadithalam
29 Yethapur

16 Thanjavur 1 Adirampattinam
2 Aduthurai

3 Ammapettai

4 Avanam

5 Ayyampettai

6 Devanancheri

7 Kabisthalam

8 Kandiyur

9 Kathiramangalam
10 Kumbakonam

11 Kuruchi

12 Kuruvikarambai
13 Melattur

14 Murukkangudi

15 Nachiyarkoil

16 Nadukaveri

17 Nambivayal

18 Nanjikottai

19 Pandanallur

20 Papanasam

21 Pattukkottai

22 Ramapuram

23 Thanjavur

24 Thirumangalakottai
25 Thiruvaiyaru

26 Thiruvidamarudur
27 Thondarampattu
28 Tiruchitrambalam
29 Tiruppanandal

17 Theni 1 Erasakkanaickanur
2 Kandamanur

3 Kodivilarpatti

4 Rajathani

5 Thevaram

18 Thiruvallur 1 Ambattur
2 Avadi

3 Balapuram

4 Cherukkanoor

5 Erumbi

6 Kadambathur

7 Kannigaipair

8 Mappedu

9 Pallipattu

10 RK.Pet

11 Thiruninravur

12 Vengathur

19 Thoothukudi 1 llayarasanendal
2 Ottapidaram

3 Pallakurichi

4 Sattankulam

5 Udangudi

20 Tirunelveli 1 Kallurani
2 Karisal Kulam

3 Karivaklamvandanallur
4 Karuvantha

5 Kurukkalpatti

6 Pazhankottai


7 Pazhavoor

8 Radhapuram

9 Sankarankoil

10 Sernthamangalam
11 Surandai

12 Tisayanvilai

13 Uthumalai

14 Vannikonenthal
15 Veerasigamani

21 Tiruppur 1 Avinashi(E)
2 Avinashi(W)

3 Avinashipalayam(S)
4 Cheyur

5 Gudimangalam

6 Kangeyam

7 Kannivadi

8 Karadivavi

9 Kundadam

10 Kunnathur

11 Mulanur

12 Palladam

13 Periavalavadi

14 Perumanallur

15 Pethappampatti
16 Pongalur

17 Ponnapuram

18 Samalapuram

19 Sankarandampalayam
20 Tiruppur (N)

21 Tiruppur (S)

22 Uthiyur

23 Uthukuli

22 Tiruvarur 1 Agarathirumalam
2 Alangudi

3 Avoor

4 Kodavasal

5 Koradacheri

6 Kulikkarai

7 Peralam

8 Thirukkannamangai
9 Valangaiman

23 Tiruvannamalai 1 Chengam
2 Cheyyar

3 Kilpennathur

4 Melpallipattu

5 Somaspadi

6 Thandarampat

7 Thurinjapuram

8 Veraiyur

24 Trichy 1 Kannanur
2 Kariyamanickam

3 Koppampatti

4 Manapparai

5 Manikandam

6 Marungapuri

7 Pannappatti

8 Pulivalam

9 Sengattuppatti

10 Thathaiyangarpettai
11 Thumbalam

12 Thuraiyur

13 V.Periyapatti

14 Vaiyampatti

15 Valaieduppu

25 Vellore 1 Ambalur
2 Ambur

3 Ammanankoil

4 Anaicut

5 Arcot

6 Gudiyatham (West)
7 Gudiyatham(East)


8 Jolarpet

9 K.V.Kuppam

10 Kalavai

11 Katpadi

12 Madhanur

13 Melpatti

14 Melasannankuppam
15 Nemili

16 Pallikonda

17 Pudupadi

18 Sathuvachari

19 Thuthipattu

20 Timiri

21 Tirupathur

22 Ussoor

23 Vaduganthangal
24 Valathur

25 Vaniyambadi

26 Vellore

26 Villupuram 1 Anniyur
2 Arasur

3 Avalurpettai

4 Brammadesam

5 Chithalingamadam
6 Elavanasurkottai

7 Eraiyur

8 Gingee

9 Indili

10 Kalamarudur

11 Kanjanur

12 Kiliyanur

13 Marakkanam

14 Melmalaiyanur
15 Melolakkur

16 Nagalur

17 Nainarpalayam
18 Nemili

19 Olakkur

20 Sathampati

21 Sathiyamangalam
22 Siruvadi

23 Sithalampattu

24 T.V.Nallur

25 Thiyagadurgam
26 Tindivanam

27 Ulundurpettai

28 Uppuvelur

29 Vadasiruvalur

30 Vallam

31 Vanur

32 Vikkiravandi

27 Virudhunagar 1 Cholapuram
2 Keelarajakularaman
3 Nathampatti

4 Rajapalayam

5 Vatchakara-Patti

BLOCKS IN RAJASTHAN
Sl. No. District Over-Exploited
1 Ajmer 1.Arain

2. Bhinai

3. Jawaja

4. Pisangan

5. Silora

6. Srinagar

7 Kekri

8 Masuda

2 Alwar 1.Behror

2. Bansur

3. Kathumar


4. Kishangarh

5. Kotkasim

6. Laxmangarh

7. Mandawar

8. Neemrana

9. Rajgarh

10. Ramgarh

11. Reni

12. Tijara

13. Umrain

14 Thana ghazi

3 Baran 1. Atru
2.Baran

3 Anta

4 Chhipabarod

5 Chhabra

4 Barmer 1. Baetu
2. Balotra

3. Dhorimanna

4. Siwana

5. Sheo

5 Bharatpur 1. Nadbai
2. Sewar

3. Weir

4. Roopwas

5. Kumher

6 Bhilwara 1. Asind
. Banera

Hurda

. Jahajpur

. Mandal

. Mandalgarh

. Raipur

. Suwana

. Kotri

10. Sahada

11. Shahpura

7 Bikaner 1. Bikaner
2. Nokha

3 Dungargarh

8 Bundi 1. Hindoli
2.Nainwa

3.Talera

9 Chittorgarh 1. Begun
2. Bhadesar

3. Bhopalsagar

4. Chittorgarh

5. Dungla

6. Gangrar

7 Kapasan

8. Nimbahera

9 Rashmi

10.Bari Sadri

11 .Bhainsrorgarh
10 Churu 1.Rajgarh
2. Sujangarh

11 Dausa 1. Bandikui
2.Dausa

3. Lalsot

4. Mahua

5. Sikrai

12 Dholpur 1.Dholpu
2. Rajakhera
3.Baseri

13 Jaipur 1. Amer
2. Bairath

3. Bassi

4. Chaksu

5. Govindgarh

6. JamwaRamgarh
7.Jhotwara
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8.Kotputli

9.Sambher
10.Sanganer
11Shahpura

12.Dudu

14 Jaisalmer 1. Jaisalmer
2. Sankra

15 Jalore 1.Ahore
2.Bhinmal

3.Jalore

4. Jaswantpura

5. Raniwara

6 Chitalwana

7. Sanchore

8. Sayla

16 Jhalawar 1. Manohar Thana
2. Pirawa

3.Bakani

4 Dag

5.J.Patan

17 Jhunjhunu 1.Buhana
2.Chirawa
3.Jhunjhunu

4. Khetri
5.Nawalgarh
6.Surajgarh
7.Udaipurwati

8. Alsisar

18 Jodhpur 1.Balesar
2.Bhopalgarh
3..Bilara

4. Mandore

5. Osian

6.Baori

7.Shergarh

8.Phalodi

19 Karauli 1.Hindaun
2. Sapotra
3.Todabhim

20 Kota 1. Khairabad
2. Sangod

21 Nagaur 1. Degana
2. Didwana

3. Kuchaman

4. Merta

5. Mundwa
6.Parbatsar

7. Riyan

8.Makrana

9.Jayal

22 Pali 1. Jaitaran

2. Marwar Jn

3. Rani

4. Sojat

5.Raipur

6.Bali

7.Desuri
1.Pratapgarh

2. Chhoti Sadri
3.Arnod

23 Rajsamand 1. Amet
2.Bhim

3. Deogarh

4. Khamnor

5. Kumbhalgarh
6.Railmagra
7.Rajsamand

24 SawaiMadhopur 1. Gangapur
2. SawaiMadhopur
3.Bamanwas
4.Khandar


5.Bonli

25 Sikar 1.Danta Ramgarh
2.Dhod

3. Khandella

4. Lachhmangarh
5.Neem Ka Thana

6. Piprali

7.Sri Madhopur

26 Sirohi 1. Reodar

2. Sheoganj

3. Sirohi

27 Tonk 1.Malpura
2.Newai

3.Uniara

28 Udaipur 1. Badgaon
2. Bhinder

3. Girwa

4.Gogunda

5. Mavii

BLOCKS INUTTAR PRADESH
S. No. DISTRICT NAME OVER-EXPLOITED
1 Agra 1 Achhnera

2 Akola

3 Barauli Ahir

4 Bichpuri

5 Etmadpur

6 Fatehabad

7 Fatehpur Sikari

8 Khandauli

9 Saiyan

10 Shamsabad

2 Aligarh 1 Iglas

2 Khair

3 Allahabad 1 Bahadurpur
2 Chaka

3 Dhanupur

4 Holagarh

5 Mau-Aima

4 Amroha 1 Amroha

2 Dhanaura

5 Baghpat 1 Binauli

2 Pilana

6 Bijnor 1 Aaku (Nehtaur)
2 Budhanpur (Seohara)

3 Jaleelpur

4 Noorpur

7 Budaun 1 Ambiapur

2 Islamnagar

8 Bulandshahar 1 Gulauthi
2 Sikandrabad

9 Chitrakoot 1 Karvi

10 Etah 1 Jalesar

11 Fatehpur Bhitaura
Malawan

Teliyani

12 Firozabad 1 Firozabad
2 Khairgarh

3 Narkhi

4 Shikohabad

5 Tundla

13 G B Nagar 1 Bisrakh
2 Jewar

14 Ghaziabad 1 Bhojpur
2 Loni

3 Razapur

15 Hapur 1 Garh

2 Hapur

3 Simbholi

16 Hathras 1 Mursan


2 Sasni

17 Jaunpur 3 Badlapur
4 Karanja Kalan

5 Kerakat

6 Maharajganj

7 Sirkoni

18 Kannauj Jalalabad
Talgram

19 Kanpur Nagar Kalyanpur
20 Kasganj 1 Kasganj
2 Sahawar

21 Kaushambi 1 Chail
2 Kara

3 Moorat Ganj

4 Sirathu

22 Lucknow 1 Chinhat
23 Mahoba 1 Jaitpur

2 Panwari

24 Mainpuri 1 Barnahal
25 Mathura 1 Baldeo

2 Nohjhil

3 Raya

26 Meerut 1 Rajpura
27 Moradabad 1 Bilari
2 Chhajlet

3 Dilari

28 Muzaffarnagar 1 Bhaghara
2 Budhana

3 Charthawal

4 Shahpur

29 Pratapgarh 1 Baba Bekhernath
2 Gaura

3 Lakshmanpur

4 Lalganj

5 Mandhata

6 Mangraura

7 Patti

8 Pratapgarh Sadar

9 Rampur-Sangramgarg
10 Sandwa -Chandrika
11 Shivgarh

30 Rampur 1 Chamraua
2 Saidnagar

3 Shahabad

4 Swar

31 Saharanpur 1 Baliakheri
2 Deoband

3 Gangoh

4 Nagal

5 Nakur

6 Nanauta

7 Rampur

8 Saduli Qudim

9 Sarsawa

32 Sambhal 1 Bahjoi

2 Baniakhera

3 Gunnaur

4 Pawansa

5 Sambhal

33 Shamli 1 Kandhala
2 Shamli

3 Un

34 Varanasi 1 Arajiline

BLOCKS IN DAMAN&DIU
Sl. No. Union Territory Over-Exploited
1 Diu 1 Diu

REGION IN UT of PUDUCHERRY
Sl. No District Over-Exploited


1 Puducherry 1 Puducherry
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